Illinois law.

Section 285.400  Schedules 

a)	Schedules shall convey the information required by the standard information requirements. Schedules shall not be handwritten. Additional schedules shall be submitted as necessary to support the utility's request for a general rate increase; these schedules shall be identified by the next unassigned schedule number in the appropriate Section.

b)	Applicable Data

1)	The schedules shall show total company data and applicable service data unless otherwise specified.

2)	The description of each schedule indicates the periods for which information shall be provided. The utility may provide the data on the number of pages necessary to provide the information.

3)	The prior year is defined as the 12 month period immediately preceding the test year. If a future test year is selected, the schedule shall indicate by footnote the number of months of actual and forecasted data included within the first prior year.
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